

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 691 OF 2008

SHANMUGAM & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 03/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Both sides are represented by Advocates. Appellant has filed additional documents. Original Records from the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

The appeal is ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

PS