

BITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 691 OF 2008

SHANMUGAM & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 16/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after Holi holidays.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER