

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 691 OF 2008

SHANMUGAM & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 30/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 691 OF 2008

SHANMUGAM & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,T.NADU

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find that there are four dying declarations made by the deceased; two dying declarations made to the parents, one to

a police officer and one to a Magistrate which had been
endorsed by the Doctor as well. We find that the four dying
declarations are supportive of each other. We thus find no
merit in the appeal. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 30, 2011